## Terms of use of personal data

- The Soil Science Society of Poland, the organizer of the 31. Congress of Soil Science Society of Poland 2023, has your following data: name, surname, institution, institution address, ZIP code, city/town, country, e-mail address and phone. This data is stored in the database in the office of the Soil Science Society of Poland.
- It is used only in matters related to the conference (e.g. to keep in contact with conference participants) and shall not be disclosed to any third party.
- The data administrator is the Soil Science Society of Poland (Polskie Towarzystwo Gleboznawcze) with its registered office in Warsaw, ul. Nowoursynowska 159, building 37, room 1/125, 02-776 Warsaw.
- According to the law, you have the possibility of obtaining detailed information, about
  what data is being processed and for what purpose. If personal data is incorrect, it is
  possible to correct it.